comparison basis last year. We reached all the targets we had set for ourselves, including the sales outlook which

was raised during the year.

Today, the Group is well positioned to continue outperforming the market, in pursuit of our two strategic priorities.

First, a more dynamic management of our portfolio of services, which enabled Capgemini to be recognized as a

world leader in digital and cloud. These high-growth areas will soon account for half of our revenues.

And second, aligning our whole organization around the client, providing each of them with the full spectrum of

the Group’s services and working hand in hand to develop and implement their business and technology agendas.

We are confident that our key strengths and solid financial performances will support our success in 2019.”

* The terms and Alternative Performance Measures marked with an (*) are defined and/or reconciled in the appendix to this press release.
1 Audit procedures on the consolidated financial statements have been completed. The auditors are in the process of issuing their report.

2 Capgemini Press Release

2018 KEY FIGURES

(In millions of euros)
2017

(restated for
IFRS15)

2018

Change

Revenues  12,525 13,197

+5.4%

+8.1% at constant
exchange rates*

Operating margin* 1,493 1,597 +7%

as a % of revenues 11.9% 12.1% +20 basis points

Operating profit 1,183 1,251

as a % of revenues 9.4% 9.5%

Net profit (Group share) 820 730

Basic earnings per share (€) 4.88 4.37 -10%

Normalized earnings per share (€)* 6.22 6.062  -3%

Organic Free Cash Flow* 1,080 1,160 +80M€

Net cash / (Net debt) (1,209) (1,184) +25M€

In 2018, Capgemini met or exceeded all financial targets set at the beginning of the year. The Group strengthened

its growth profile, while continuing to improve profitability and organic free cash flow* generation.

In 2018, the Group generated revenues of €13,197 million, up 5.4% compared with 2017. Growth is 8.1% at

constant exchange rates*, significantly above the 6% to 7% target communicated at the beginning of the year.

Organic growth* (i.e. excluding the impact of currency fluctuations and changes in Group scope) was 6.2%. Q4

growth is 7.8% at constant exchange rates and 5.7% organic.